

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20534-20535/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2004 in MA No. 195/2000 & MCC No. 369/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

VARSHA PAREEK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTI LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 20/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Petitioner is permitted to file Rejoinder Affidavit on or before 24th March,
2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar