

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20534-20535/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2004 in MA No.195/2000 and
MCC No.369/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

VARSHA PAREEK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTI LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 07/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Nanda,Adv.

Ms. Rameeza Hakeem,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Lakhan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bansal,Adv.

Ms. Savitri Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master